23.01.20004 whereas it appears that the affidavit was sworn in 

by Smt. Sabita Rani Pradhan on 22.08.2006. In the affidavit it 

has been stated as under: 

"That Sri Pranab Kumar Jena the then BPM Katisahi 
BO (under which he was working) made payment of 
Rs.126/- (Rupees one hundred twenty six) only in evening 
to me but I forgot to pay it to my husband." 

7. 	It is seen that the charge has been proved and 

punishment imposed after following due procedure of law. We 

have also considered the report of the GEQD which confirms 

the forged signature of the payee.